# INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL - JEDDAH

(AFFILIATED TO CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, NEW DELHI-INDIA) MEMBER, COUNCIL OF C.B.S.E. SCHOOL IN GULF MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - K.S.A. - LICENCE NO. 045 / J P.O. Box 14861 JEDDAH 21434, SAUDI ARABIA Boys' Section Tel. 6751536 / 6711934 / 6712097 - Fax, 6751539 Girls' Section Tel. 6721607 / 6718345 - Fax. 6710487 Girls' Section I-II Tel. 6737752 - KG Tel. 6747737

## المدرسة الهندية العالمية - بجد

الـمـملـكـة الـعـريـيـة الـسعـوديـة وزارة التربية والتعليم – ترخيص رقم ج / ٤٤٠ ص.ب - ١١٨٦١ جدة ٢١١٢٢ ت : قسم البنيات ١٧٢١٦٢٢ / ١٧٢١٩٣٤ / ١٧٢٠٩٧ – هاكس : ٦٧٥١٥٢٩ ت : قسم البنيات ١٧٢١٦٦٧ / ٦٧١٩٣٤ – هاكس : ٦١٧٠٤٨٧ ت قسم البنيات فصل ١ و ٢ : ٦٧٢٧٥٣ – روضة وتمهيدي : ٦٧٤٧٧٣٧

## CIRCULAR

## Ref-No. IISJ/PR/2021-22/30

### Date: October 21, 2021

### Dear Students,

### Greetings from IISJ!

Allen Overseas has launched Talent Hunt Exam 'TALLENTEX OVERSEAS -2022' for the school students in UAE, Bahrain, Saudi Arabia, Kuwait, Oman, Qatar and Nepal.

TALLENTEX is a specially designed initiative to encourage young talent with cash prizes, scholarships and mentoring. This aims at evaluating students' potential of success in respective forthcoming higher Competitive Exams including JEE (Main), JEE (Advanced), NEET (UG), AIIMS, International Olympiads, KVPY, or NTSE.

Students studying in classes V, VI, VII, VIII, IX & X in the academic year 2021-22, can appear in TALLENTEX.

#### For Registration & Further Details

Please visit the website to know more about TALLENTEX Overseas: https://www.tallentex.com/overseas/

**Disclaimer**: Registration & participation in TALLENTEX is entirely optional. The school's role is limited to disseminate the information among all concerned students to go through the scheme and take their decision.

(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan) Principal

To:

- VP-BS
- VP-GS
- COE
- HM-III-V-BS & GS
- HM-VI-VII BS & GS
- HM *i/c* -IX-XII-BS
- HM-IX-XII-GS
- All students Grade V to X
- School Website
- SMC for information